Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Population 61,998
Under 20 15,763
20-64 34,257
65 & Over 11,978
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Persons Served

Reno

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

253
95
218
5,160
1,201
0

301
57
338
289

231
88
248
5,240
2,078
0

229
39
269
352

130
46
269
4,993
1,754
0

191
46
260
306

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$358,015
$165,198
$939,866
$7,448,159
$965,581

$0

$261,442
$291,682
$11,766,505
$1,163,941

FY 2020
$23,360,389

FY 2021

$301,423
$152,606
$1,126,357
$12,772,809
$957,548

$0

$218,667
$242,241
$8,547,073
$1,487,490

FY 2021
$25,806,214

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$187,001
$90,313
$1,198,377
$16,298,354
$1,959,891
$0

$229,304
$315,331
$10,191,609
$1,405,591

FY 2022
$31,875,770



