

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Reno

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	253	231	130	\$358,015	\$301,423	\$187,001
Avg. monthly adults	95	88	46	\$165,198	\$152,606	\$90,313
Avg. monthly children	218	248	269	\$939,866	\$1,126,357	\$1,198,377
Avg. monthly persons	5,160	5,240	4,993	\$7,448,159	\$12,772,809	\$16,298,354
Persons	1,201	2,078	1,754	\$965,581	\$957,548	\$1,959,891
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	301	229	191	\$261,442	\$218,667	\$229,304
Persons	57	39	46	\$291,682	\$242,241	\$315,331
Avg. monthly children	338	269	260	\$11,766,505	\$8,547,073	\$10,191,609
Avg. monthly children	289	352	306	\$1,163,941	\$1,487,490	\$1,405,591
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$23,360,389	\$25,806,214	\$31,875,770

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	61,998
Under 20	15,763
20-64	34,257
65 & Over	11,978

